

WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC.

(NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION)

A RESOLUTION

WHEREAS THE WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC. finds the Wilderness act to be discrminatory to the western states and to the general pulic,

BE IT RESOLVED that the WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC.

a. is opposed to any further wilderness withdrawals in the State of Nevada or any other western state.

and further RESOLVED that

b. all fifty states shall participate equally by setting aside equal acreage based upon present and existing wilderness areas in the western states.

It is not prudent or logical for the western states to carry the burden of the loss of tax base and other income and must be compensated for this loss.

Signed this ____ day of December, 1985 in the City of Sacramento, California by:

President



WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC.

(NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION)

A RESOLUTION OF THE WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC.

WE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS of the WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC., upon evaluating the committee recommendations draft of the President's Commission on American Outdoors, find said draft to be negative and biased to the Multiple Use Concept now in effect. We are resolute to affirm:

WHEREAS We believe the President's Commission on American Outdoors did not have full expertise on the Multiple Use Concepts, and;

WHEREAS We believe the committee did not study the importance of economic enhancement to our country, and the over-all effect upon all our people, and;

WHEREAS We believe our Federal government should try to reduce the tendency of being involved in every aspect of life in our country and leave some sense of responsibility and initiative to the people, and;

THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED: The entire membership of the WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC. conforms to enjoin the President of the United States, Mr. Ronald Reagan, and the Congress of the United States to cease and desist acceding to this type of unnecessary and redundant study which only wastes tax dollars with no economic return.

Respectfully Submitted;

Mar Montangra, Très

Carolyn Tucker, Secretary



Western mining council, inc.

(NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION)

A RESOLUTION OF THE WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC.

WE, THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS of the WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC., upon evaluating the committee recommendations draft of the President's Commission on American Outdoors, find said draft to be negative and biased to the Multiple Use Concept now in effect. We are resolute to affirm:

WHEREAS We believe the President's Commission on American Outdoors did not have full expertise on the Multiple Use Concepts, and;

WHEREAS We believe the committee did not study the importance of economic enhancement to our country, and the over-all effect upon all our people, and;

WHEREAS We believe our Federal government should try to reduce the tendency of being involved in every aspect of life in our country and leave some sense of responsibility and initiative to the people, and;

THEREFOR BE IT RESOLVED: The entire membership of the WESTERN MINING COUNCIL, INC. conforms to enjoin the President of the United States, Mr. Ronald Reagan, and the Congress of the United States to cease and desist acceding to this type of unnecessary and redundant study which only wastes tax dollars with no economic return.

Respectfully Submitted;

Carolyn Tucker, Secretary

Mar Montanegro, Ires